1/31/02	- 14-2002 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI Patent and Trademark
	Tatent and Trademark
13/13/DI 10	1943489
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar thereof.	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
1. Paul J. Weber	Pearl Technology Holdings II, LLC
2. Michael R. Weber	1407 N. Ft. Harrison, Unit H.
3. Luiz B. Da Silva	Clearwater, FL. 33755
Attorney Docket No.:P1-17F	3. TITLE: Tissue-Lifting Device
Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment Ex	ecution Date: October 6, 2001
 Application number(s) or patent number(If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application 	v [*]
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	nce 7. Total Number of applications and patents invo <u>ONE</u>
Name: John P. Wooldridge	8. Total fee \$40
Address: 1334 Ridgestone Court	☐ Enclosed
Livermore, CA 94550	 Authorized charge deposit account
	9. Deposit Account number: 501330
DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE
DO2 AAHMED1 00000326 501330 10037053 B1 40.00 CH	
10. Statement and Signature	
_	going information is true and correct and any attached
John P. Wooldridge	December 31, 200
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 012441 FRAME: 0713

ASSIGNMENT

Cas	e No.: P1-17F	_	
For	good and valuable consideration	the receipt	of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)
1	Paul J. Weber	2.	Michael R. Weber
3	Luiz B. Da Silva	4.	
5			
337 inte all i	55, and the successors, assigns	and legal restrictions and legal restrictions.	ce located at 1407 N. Ft. Harrison, Unit H, Clearwater, FL epresentative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and nation entitled:
		$\frac{12/3}{\text{sons as inver}}$, entitled as above and
	U.S. patent application serial		, filed on
	no.		
	U. S. patent	, issued	
	no.		

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Pearl Technology HoldingsII, LLC.

Page 1 of 2

executed this |O|/4/O|Date |O|/4/O|Paul J. Weber |O|/4/O|Date |O|/4/O|Date |O|/4/O|Paul J. Weber

Michael R. Weber

Luiz B. Da Silva

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Pearl Technology

HoldingsII, LLC.

RECORDED: 12/13/2001

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 012441 FRAME: 0715